SYLVANIA Lamps
LED CCT Selectable Lamps
LED577   9-21
UL USC
LISTED
Application
SYLVANIA LED CCT Selectable lamps come in three different
color temperature settings, letting you choose the best option
to retrofit your space.
Benefits and Features
—— Each lamp comes with an option of three different CCTs
(2700K, 3000K or 5000K)
—— Toggle switch located on the lamp to easily change
between CCTs
—— Up to 81 LPW
—— CRI 80
—— Available beam angle: 40° (PAR38 only)
Electrical
—— 120Vac
—— Dimmable
Rated Life
—— 15,000 hours (L70)
Warranty
—— 3-year
Ambient Operating Range
—— -4°F to +104°F (-20°C to +40°C)
Certifications and Listings
—— cULus
—— RoHS
—— FCC
—— ENERGY STAR®
Wattage Comparison
Traditional
Source
Traditional
Wattage
LED
Wattage
Energy
Savings
Incandescent 65W 8W 87%
Halogen 100W 15W 85%
Ordering Guide
LED XX XXXXX DIM 8 SC9 FL40
Product Name
LED = LED
Technology
Wattage
8 = 8 watts
15 = 15 watts
Lamp Type
BR30 = BR30
PAR38 = PAR38
DIM = Dimmable CRI
8 = 80
Color Temperature
SC9 = Selectable
2700K/3000K/5000K
Beam Angle
FL40 = 40°Flood
(PAR38 only)
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Physical Information
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Wattage
(W)
Base
Type Replaces
Input
Voltage
(V)
Average
Rated
Life (hrs.) CCT
Typical
Lumens
(lm) CRI
Power
Factor
Bulb
Finish
Case
Qty.
ENERGY
STAR®
41382 LED8BR30DIM8SC9RP 6/CS 1/SKU 8 E26 Medium 65W 120 15,000 2700K/3000K/
5000K
650 80 >.7 Plastic 6 Yes
41383 LED15PAR38DIM8SC9FL40 1/SKU 6/CS 15 E26 Medium 100W 120 15,000 2700K/3000K/
5000K
1100 80 >.7 Plastic 6 Yes
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2021 LEDVANCE LLC
LEDVANCE LLC
200 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
SYLVANIA and LEDVANCE are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Licensee of product trademark SYLVANIA in general lighting.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Lamp
Description
(A)
Diameter
(mm)
(B)
Height
(mm)
BR30 CCT Select 95 130
PAR38 CCT Select 120 130
B B
A A